PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay R. Machael	06/16/2006
John Koch	06/16/2006
Marcus C. Koepke	06/07/2006
Aaron Michael Ickes	06/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HNI Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Wells Fargo Center	
Internal Address:	90 South Seventh Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29256822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joneil@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn C. Cameron

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jackie O'Neil

Total Attachments: 3

source=333462 - HNI - signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017953 FRAME: 0426

500127373

OP \$40 00 29

source=333462 - HNI - signed assignment#page2.tif source=333462 - HNI - signed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017953 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jay R. Machael, of 9 Coventry Lane, #3, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, John Koch, of 1221 East 4th Street, Muscatine, IA 52761, Marcus C. Koepke, of 4144 Wythe Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, and Aaron Michael Ickes, of 7721 Utica Ridge Road, Davenport, Iowa 52807, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHAIR ARM, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/256,822, filed March 24, 2006, and

WHEREAS, HNI Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having its principal offices at 414 East 3rd Street, P.O. Box 1109, Muscatine, IA 55447 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, based in whole or in part on said invention, including without limitation all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith.

We Further Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 017953 FRAME: 0428

In below.	Witness Whereof, we	have hereunto	set our hands on the date w	
	Jay	R. Machael		6/16/2006 Date
STATE OF IA)) ss. <i>(scotte</i>)			
Machael, to me	known to be the pe	erson described	efore me personally appel in and who executed the ne as his free act and deed.	
O COMP	DEB SNYDER nission Number 734521 Commission Expires		Oeb Sryder Notary Public	
	Joh	M/M of Koch		<u>6//6/</u> 2W6 Date
STATE OF IA COUNTY OF M)) ss. <u>vsum(m</u> e)			
On to me known to l	this 16 day of July	ed in and who	re me personally appeared executed the foregoing instant and deed.	
ON COMP	DEB SNYDER DEB SNYDER DEB SNYDER DEB 734521 My Commission Expires DEB SNYDER		Notary Public	
	Ma	rcus C. Koepke	7	6/1/2006 Date
STATE OF TA /			CHRISTINE N ROSS	
COUNTY OF	(ARION)	Co	Resident of Marion County IN ommission Expires: September 12, 2013	

On this day of day, 2006, before me personally appeared Marcus C. Koepke, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public
Aaron Michael Ickes Date
STATE OF IA) COUNTY OF Muscatine)
On this 16 day of 140e, 2006, before me personally appeared Aaron Michael Ickes, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. On this 16 day of 140e, 2006, before me personally appeared Aaron Michael Ickes, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public
M2:20792709.01 DEB SNYDER Commission Number 734521 My Commission Expires -5-16-08

RECORDED: 07/18/2006